

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.R.P.No.2432 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	26.09.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. The learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notices to the respondents and proof of service shall be filed within a period of three weeks from today. List on 24.10.2025. In the meanwhile, there shall be an order of <i>status-quo</i> as on today to be maintained with respect to the schedule property in an extent of Ac.0.70 cents out of Ac.2.82 cents in Survey No.116/2 in Karakambadi Village of Renigunta Mandal of Balaji District till the next date of hearing. BKM, J <i>Dvs</i>	

